Therefore, learned counsel of the 

insurance company did not oppose in taking into consideration the 

photocopies of said documents in connection with this case. 

5.   Learned Tribunal by the impugned award determined the 

total compensation of Rs.15,38,000/- (Rupees fifteen lakh thirty eight 

thousand) only but ultimately, reduced 10% of the said sum on the ground 

of contributory negligence on the part of the deceased and finally awarded 

an amount of Rs. 13,84,200/- [Rupees thirteen lakh eighty four thousand 

two hundred] only to the petitioners along with interest @ 7.5% per annum 

upon the said amount from the date of filing of claim petition till payment. 

6.  Learned Tribunal also determines the compensation relying 

on the decision of Hon’ble Supreme Court in the case of National